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Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the Government of Maharashtra for allocation of funds for the schemes related to the development of minority dominated districts in the State during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of proposals cleared and kept pending along with the reasons for their pendency; and

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The project proposals relating to education, Health, drinking water & sanitation and income generation have been received from the Government of Maharashtra for allocation of funds in respect of four identified Minority Concentration Districts namely, Buldana, Hingoli, Parbhani & Washim in the State during the last three years and current year under Multi-sectoral Development Programme
(MsDP).

(c) The proposal which were in consonance with the guidelines of MsDP have been considered and approved by the Government as per the details given below:-

Year     Name of Projects approved & Units

2009-2010    Indira Awas Yojana  houses (10157), Anganwadi  (596)

2010-2011    Girls Hostels (6), IAY houses(1513), AWC (30)

2011-2012

2012-2013(Current Year)   Boys Hostels( 7), Girls Hostels (3)

Totally projects of Rs. 8163.93 lakh have been approved for Maharashtra under MsDP during the last three and the current year. There is no project proposal of the State of Maharashtra pending with the Government at present.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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